S
E
C
T
IO
N
 1
2

sides. Will finish 1/4” wider than nominal width listed due to mechanical fastener heads on
sides.
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Models VCDK/VCDD
Ceiling &
 Cabinet Fans
C-292 Catalog #900-0115 www.carnes.com
005 - Size 005C
008 - Size 008C
009 - Size 009C
010 - Size 010C
015 - Size 015C
Design Unit Unit
Model Number Series Size Mat’l Type Grille Grille Finish
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
V C D K 0 0 5 S C S 1 1
V - Centrifugal
C - Ceiling Fan
Line
D - Direct Drive
S -  Steel S -  Standard Grille
11 -  White (Standard)C - Ceiling Fan
090 - Size 90
130 - Size 130
170 - Size 170
Design Unit Unit
Model Number Series Size Mat’l Type Grille Grille Finish
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10            11 12             13
V C D K 0 9 0
V - Centrifugal
C - Ceiling Fan
Line
D - Direct Drive
C - Ceiling Fan
I - In-Line Fan
S - Standard Grille (RSFA)
A - Aluminum Perforated (RAFB)
B - Aluminum Eggcrate (RAPAF)
C - Stainless Steel Perforated
F - Steel Grille, 45° Fixed (RSAB)
H - Steel Grille, Louvered (RSLA)
K - Aluminum Grille, 45° Fixed (RAAB)
L - Stainless Steel, Grille Deflection (RLAB)
M - Steel Grille, Single Deflection (RSSB)
N - Aluminum Grille, Single Deflection (RASB)
P - Stainless Steel Grille, Single Deflection (RLSB)
S - Steel
A - Aluminum
T - Stainless
Steel
V - 6 Amp Speed Control
Mounted
E - 8 Amp Speed Control
Mounted
11 - Bright White
(Standard)
� Ceiling Fans — VCDK 005 - 015
� Ceiling Fans — VCDK 090 - 170
Ce
ili
ng
 &
 C
ab
in
et
 F
an
s
www.carnes.com Catalog #900-0115 C-293
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Models VCDK/VCDD
005 - Size 005
008 - Size 008
010 - Size 010
015 - Size 015
020 - Size 020
025 - Size 025
030 - Size 030
040 - Size 040
050 - Size 050
070 - Size 070
090 - Size 090
150 - Size 150
210 - Size 210 (I Config. Only) [115/1/60]
330 - Size 330 (I Config. Only) [240/1/60]
Design
Model Number Series Size Configuration
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
V C D D 0 0 5 C A
V - Centrifugal
C - Ceiling Fan
Line
D - Direct Drive
A - 115/1/60 Volt
P - 240/1/60 Volt
C - Standard Ceiling Fan
I - In-Line Fan
100 - 8-1/2” x 2-3/8”
110 - 8-1/2” x 4-3/4”
120 - 8-1/2” x 7-3/4”
130 - 12” x 2-3/8”
140 - 12” x 4-3/4”
150 - 12” x 7-3/4”
160 - 12” x 11-3/4”
170 - 15-5/8” x 7-3/4”
180 - 15-5/8” x 15-3/4”
Design Frame Option
Model Number Series Type         Size Finish Style Damper
1 2 3 4 5 6 7             8            9            10 11 12
V X C C B 1 3 3
V - Centrifugal
X - Accessory
C - Ceiling Fan
Line
B - Brick Vent
51 - Clear Anodize (Default)
58 - Med. Bronze Duronodic
59 - Dk. Bronze Duronodic
86 - White Baked Enamel
87 - Bronze Baked Enamel
88 - Black Baked Enamel
89 - Red Baked Enamel
S - Standard
F - Flange
N - None (Default)
D - Damper
190 - 16-1/2” x 2-3/8”
200 - 16-1/2” x 4-3/4”
210 - 16-1/2” x 7-3/4”
220 - 16-1/2” x 15-3/4”
230 - 24” x 2-3/8”
240 - 24” x 4-3/4”
250 - 24” x 7-3/4”
260 - 32” x 7-3/4”
270 - 48” x 7-3/4”
� Ceiling Fans
� Brick Vents
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Models VCDK/VCDD
Ceiling &
 Cabinet Fans
C-294 Catalog #900-0115 www.carnes.com
L - Fan Sizes 005-009
K - Fan Sizes 010-015
M - Fan Sizes 020-030
D - Fan Sizes 040-090
Design
Model Number Series Type       Size
1 2 3 4 5 6
V X C B R
V - Centrifugal
X - Accessory
C - Ceiling Fan
Line
L - Fan Sizes 005-009
K -Fan Sizes 010-015
M - Fan Sizes 020-030
S -Fan Sizes 040-170
(12” Round, Hooded Style)
T - Fan Sizes 040-170
(10” Round, Louvered Style)
Design
Model Number Series Type       Size
1 2 3 4 5 6
V X C B W
V - Centrifugal
X - Accessory
C - Ceiling Fan
Line
Design
Model Number Series Type
1 2 3 4 5
V X C B T
V - Centrifugal
X - Accessory
C - Ceiling Fan
Line
T - Time Delay
S - 240 Volt Speed Controller
Design
Model Number Series Type     Size
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
V X C A C 0 8
V - Centrifugal
X - Accessory C - Roof Curb with
Curb Cap Base
F - Roof Curb Flat
Base
C - Ceiling Fan
Line
NOMINAL THROAT SIZE
08 - 7-5/8” Throat
12 - 12” Throat
16 - 16” Throat
20 - 20” Throat
A - Fan Sizes VCDD 010C-015C
B - Fan Sizes VCDD 020C-030C
C - Fan Sizes VCDD 040C-070C
D - Fan Sizes VCDD 090C-170C
E - Fan Sizes VCDK 040C-070C
F - Fan Sizes VCDK 090C-170C
Design
Model Number Series Type       Size
1 2 3 4 5 6
V X C B A
V - Centrifugal
X - Accessory
C - Ceiling Fan
Line

s
www.carnes.com Catalog #900-0115 C-295
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Models VCDK/VCDD
Design
Model Number Series Type Size
1 2 3 4 5 6
V X I A H E
V - Centrifugal
X - Accessory
I - Inline Fan
Line
Design
Model Number Series Type   Size
1 2 3 4 5 6
V X C B D
V - Centrifugal
X - Accessory
C - Ceiling Fan
Line
Design
Model Number Series Type       Size
1 2 3 4 5 6
V X C B K
V - Centrifugal
X - Accessory
C - Ceiling Fan
Line
Q - Fan Size 210
P - Fan Size 330
Q - Fan Size VCDD 210I
P - Fan Size VCDD 330I
Design
Model Number Series Type        Size
1 2 3 4 5 6
V X C B G F
V - Centrifugal
X - Accessory
C - Ceiling Fan
Line
S - Fan Sizes VCDD 005C-008C
F - Fan Sizes VCDD 010C-030C
Design
Model Number Series Type        Size
1 2 3 4 5 6
V X C B L H
V - Centrifugal
X - Accessory
C - Ceiling Fan
Line
H - Fan Size VCDK 005C
K - Fan Size VCDK 008C-009C
L - Fan Sizes VCDK 010C - 015C
H - Hanger
Isolators
Sizes 005-330